
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 30 ZE MARQUES bussula btt/peixovar Master 30 Masculino 02:02:46 03:04

2 29 JOAO GOMES bussula btt/peixovar Elite Masculino 02:02:46 +00:00 03:04

3 159 FERNANDO RIBEIRO rsbikes / danibikes team Master 40 Masculino 02:09:29 +06:43 03:14

4 86 Bruno Sa Ferreira individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:06 +07:19 03:15

5 129 José Elisio Gomes Silva olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Master 40 Masculino 02:13:58 +11:11 03:21

6 79 Tiago pinho individual Master 30 Masculino 02:14:35 +11:49 03:22

7 76 Samuel Sabença individual Master 30 Masculino 02:14:55 +12:09 03:22

8 36 Hélder Rocha dblbike Master 40 Masculino 02:16:53 +14:07 03:25

9 132 Vasco Gomes olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Master 50 Masculino 02:17:17 +14:30 03:26

10 160 MIGUEL COUTO rsbikes / danibikes team Master 40 Masculino 02:17:17 +14:31 03:26

11 67 Fredo Freitas individual Master 30 Masculino 02:18:12 +15:26 03:27

12 41 Marcelo Almeida indelague / nac bike team Elite Masculino 02:18:12 +15:26 03:27

13 10 Bruno Silva aztrail bike team Elite Masculino 02:19:25 +16:39 03:29

14 130 José Manuel Claro Faria olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Master 40 Masculino 02:19:43 +16:57 03:30

15 162 alexandre humberto fernandes 
vigario

secai\gaiabike\geonerte Master 40 Masculino 02:20:31 +17:45 03:31

16 131 Paulo Jorge Silva Azevedo olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Master 40 Masculino 02:21:32 +18:45 03:32

17 100 Márcio Filipe de Oliveira 
Santos

individual Master 40 Masculino 02:21:45 +18:59 03:33

18 49 Carlos Miguel Silva Santos individual Elite Masculino 02:21:45 +18:59 03:33

19 18 Celso Valente biketech team Master 50 Masculino 02:21:50 +19:04 03:33

20 48 Antonio Augusto Cirne Tavares individual Elite Masculino 02:21:50 +19:04 03:33

21 148 Fernando Freitas patos-bravos lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 02:22:07 +19:21 03:33

22 71 Marco Fonseca individual Master 30 Masculino 02:22:15 +19:29 03:33

23 92 Filipe Tomás individual Master 40 Masculino 02:23:13 +20:27 03:35

24 50 Jose Tavares individual Elite Masculino 02:24:01 +21:15 03:36

25 61 Daniel Sousa individual Master 30 Masculino 02:24:01 +21:15 03:36

26 21 Arlindo Ferreira bits&bikes Master 50 Masculino 02:24:30 +21:43 03:37

27 56 José Paiva individual Junior Masculino 02:24:52 +22:05 03:37

28 89 Eurico Cruz individual Master 40 Masculino 02:25:48 +23:02 03:39

29 122 Bruno Mouta individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:27:00 +24:14 03:41

30 12 Fábio Lopes aztrail bike team Elite Masculino 02:27:09 +24:23 03:41

31 17 Emanuel Silva biketech team Master 30 Masculino 02:27:24 +24:38 03:41

32 15 Nuno Almeida aztrail bike team Master 50 Masculino 02:28:28 +25:42 03:43

33 51 Marcelo Sousa individual Elite Masculino 02:30:07 +27:20 03:45

34 109 Alfredo Nogueira individual Master 50 Masculino 02:33:47 +31:00 03:51

35 167 António Magalhães individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:53 +31:06 03:51

36 84 André Silva Leite individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:59 +31:13 03:51

37 2 Raquel Queirós mmr Elite Feminino 02:34:16 +31:30 03:51

38 1 Rafael Silva efapel Elite Masculino 02:34:17 +31:30 03:51

39 57 Pedro Soares individual Junior Masculino 02:34:54 +32:08 03:52

40 161 SERGIO VAZ rsbikes / danibikes team Master 40 Masculino 02:35:14 +32:27 03:53

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13,6ºC 100%09:30

End 13,6ºC 100%14:26

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 09-nov-2022 09:23
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

41 152 David Siva peruf race team Master 50 Masculino 02:35:44 +32:57 03:54

42 166 Oscar Sousa winsig cycling team Master 60 Masculino 02:36:33 +33:47 03:55

43 133 José Manuel Costa Santos olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Master 60 Masculino 02:38:03 +35:17 03:57

44 126 Rui Manuel Dias Rocha nova bicineves Master 40 Masculino 02:38:25 +35:38 03:58

45 39 Xavier Freitas garagem paciência bike team Master 30 Masculino 02:38:38 +35:52 03:58

46 44 Vítor Paiva indelague / nac bike team Master 30 Masculino 02:39:16 +36:30 03:59

47 4 Pedro Andrade efapel cycling team Sub 23 Masculino 02:39:16 +36:30 03:59

48 3 António Ferreira kelly /simoldes /udo Sub 23 Masculino 02:39:17 +36:30 03:59

49 26 Francisco Ferreira Soares btt isolamais/sportaz Junior Masculino 02:39:17 +36:31 03:59

50 45 Kikas Sousa indelague / nac bike team Master 40 Masculino 02:39:17 +36:31 03:59

51 90 FILIPE AMORIM individual Master 40 Masculino 02:41:21 +38:35 04:02

52 69 Hugo Pereira individual Master 30 Masculino 02:42:43 +39:56 04:04

53 68 Hugo Manuel Marques Santos individual Master 30 Masculino 02:44:44 +41:58 04:07

54 58 Artur Estrela individual Master 30 Masculino 02:45:54 +43:08 04:09

55 66 Fábio Pascoal individual Master 30 Masculino 02:45:54 +43:08 04:09

56 103 Paulo Jose Silva individual Master 40 Masculino 02:46:34 +43:47 04:10

57 116 Mário Fernandes individual Master 50 Masculino 02:48:40 +45:54 04:13

58 22 Bruno Pinho btt brandoense Master 30 Masculino 02:48:56 +46:10 04:13

59 23 Eduardo Almeida btt brandoense Master 40 Masculino 02:48:56 +46:10 04:13

60 95 Joaquim José da Silva Neves individual Master 40 Masculino 02:50:14 +47:28 04:15

61 11 Daniel Fortuna aztrail bike team Elite Masculino 02:50:47 +48:01 04:16

62 55 Tiago Rocha individual Elite Masculino 02:51:53 +49:07 04:18

63 143 Sandro Almeida ovar roda Master 30 Masculino 02:52:48 +50:01 04:19

64 31 Carla Vieira carpa Elite Feminino 02:53:41 +50:54 04:21

65 73 Pedro Gomes individual Master 30 Masculino 02:54:17 +51:30 04:21

66 54 Tiago Monteiro individual Elite Masculino 02:54:30 +51:43 04:22

67 102 Nuno Filipe Santos Rocha individual Master 40 Masculino 02:55:18 +52:31 04:23

68 139 Pedro Silva os trilheiros Master 40 Masculino 02:56:08 +53:21 04:24

69 138 Pedro Alexandre os trilheiros Junior Masculino 02:56:08 +53:21 04:24

70 20 Sílvio Santos binde pá festa Master 40 Masculino 02:59:13 +56:26 04:29

71 87 Carlos Ranzal individual Master 40 Masculino 03:00:53 +58:06 04:31

72 156 Valdemar Machado rodasoutoteam acbf Master 40 Masculino 03:01:24 +58:38 04:32

73 80 Tiago Silva individual Master 30 Masculino 03:03:34 +01:00:48 04:35

74 115 MANUEL ANTONIO 
MONTEIRO VICENTE

individual Master 50 Masculino 03:07:01 +01:04:15 04:41

75 62 Duarte Silva individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:03 +01:04:17 04:41

76 72 Nuno Silva individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:21 +01:04:35 04:41

77 112 Jorge Silva individual Master 50 Masculino 03:08:53 +01:06:06 04:43

78 46 Abílio Costa individual Elite Masculino 03:09:51 +01:07:05 04:45

79 149 Luis Henriques patos-bravos lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:10:35 +01:07:48 04:46

80 88 Eduardo jorge individual Master 40 Masculino 03:10:49 +01:08:03 04:46

81 34 António Fernandes cheto corporation Master 50 Masculino 03:11:13 +01:08:26 04:47

82 119 Carlos Alberto dos Santos 
Pereira

individual Master 60 Masculino 03:11:19 +01:08:32 04:47

83 43 Paulo Pereira indelague / nac bike team Master 30 Masculino 03:12:53 +01:10:07 04:49

84 145 Marco Almeida ovar roda Master 40 Masculino 03:13:21 +01:10:34 04:50

85 141 Licínio Almeida ovar roda Master 30 Masculino 03:13:21 +01:10:35 04:50
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

86 28 Rui Machado bttombos Master 30 Masculino 03:13:34 +01:10:48 04:50

87 124 Miguel Costa marretas team Master 40 Masculino 03:15:21 +01:12:34 04:53

88 33 Filipe Esteves cdc são martinho da gândara Master 40 Masculino 03:15:22 +01:12:35 04:53

89 27 Gonçalo Cardoso bttombos Master 30 Masculino 03:15:28 +01:12:42 04:53

90 78 Tiago Leite individual Master 30 Masculino 03:17:01 +01:14:14 04:56

91 127 Carla Alexandra Silva Azevedo olivtec/golden project/3via/dot work Elite Feminino 03:17:09 +01:14:22 04:56

92 64 Emanuel Araújo Costa individual Master 30 Masculino 03:18:04 +01:15:17 04:57

93 91 Filipe Silva individual Master 40 Masculino 03:19:46 +01:16:59 05:00

94 104 Ruben Guedes individual Master 40 Masculino 03:21:01 +01:18:15 05:02

95 14 Filipe Pinho aztrail bike team Master 40 Masculino 03:21:04 +01:18:18 05:02

96 85 Bruno Andrade individual Master 40 Masculino 03:26:16 +01:23:29 05:09

97 134 Paula Ferreira os lobos do pedal / dom pipas Elite Feminino 03:28:24 +01:25:38 05:13

98 135 Luis Cordeiro os lobos do pedal / dom pipas Master 50 Masculino 03:28:24 +01:25:38 05:13

99 106 Sergio Marques individual Master 40 Masculino 03:28:39 +01:25:53 05:13

100 74 Ricardo Simao Jesus Oliveira individual Master 30 Masculino 03:28:39 +01:25:53 05:13

101 83 Andre Miguel Brito individual Master 40 Masculino 03:28:40 +01:25:53 05:13

102 125 Hilário Maciel Martins museu desportivo/acra running Master 40 Masculino 03:29:06 +01:26:19 05:14

103 107 Tino silva individual Master 40 Masculino 03:29:06 +01:26:20 05:14

104 101 Nuno Anjos individual Master 40 Masculino 03:29:58 +01:27:11 05:15

105 163 Cláudio Ferreira sobidexe Master 30 Masculino 03:30:12 +01:27:25 05:15

106 153 André Almeida rigorauto btt Junior Masculino 03:30:30 +01:27:44 05:16

107 114 jose martins individual Master 50 Masculino 03:33:25 +01:30:39 05:20

108 118 Pedro Madail individual Master 50 Masculino 03:35:06 +01:32:20 05:23

109 96 Jorge Cabral individual Master 40 Masculino 03:35:07 +01:32:21 05:23

110 99 José Rui individual Master 40 Masculino 03:35:56 +01:33:10 05:24

111 13 Ricardo Fortuna aztrail bike team Master 30 Masculino 03:37:59 +01:35:13 05:27

112 165 Nuno Almeida sobidexe Master 30 Masculino 03:38:51 +01:36:05 05:28

113 164 Luís Soares sobidexe Master 30 Masculino 03:39:20 +01:36:33 05:29

114 117 Pedro Grego individual Master 50 Masculino 03:39:25 +01:36:39 05:29

115 47 André Moreira individual Elite Masculino 03:44:27 +01:41:41 05:37

116 38 Fábio Soares estorolex Master 30 Masculino 03:44:28 +01:41:42 05:37

117 150 Roberto Leite patos-bravos lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:47:08 +01:44:22 05:41

118 147 Carlos Martins patos-bravos lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:47:08 +01:44:22 05:41

119 9 José Andrade aza - bike team Master 40 Masculino 03:53:51 +01:51:05 05:51

120 155 Leandro Resende rodasoutoteam acbf Master 40 Masculino 04:02:11 +01:59:24 06:03

121 144 Barnabé Almeida ovar roda Master 40 Masculino 04:02:11 +01:59:25 06:03

122 65 Fábio Manuel Rodrigues 
Teixeira

individual Master 30 Masculino 04:03:51 +02:01:05 06:06

123 5 Paulo Sérgio aza - bike team Elite Masculino 04:09:17 +02:06:30 06:14

124 70 José Manuel Silva Oliveira individual Master 30 Masculino 04:09:40 +02:06:54 06:15

125 8 António Pinho aza - bike team Master 40 Masculino 04:12:01 +02:09:15 06:18

126 6 André Rosa aza - bike team Master 30 Masculino 04:12:01 +02:09:15 06:18

127 94 João Bastos individual Master 40 Masculino 04:17:19 +02:14:33 06:26

128 136 Carlos Alberto Fernandes 
Antão os resistentes Elite Masculino 04:22:06 +02:19:19 06:33

129 142 Nuno Caldeira ovar roda Master 30 Masculino 04:27:22 +02:24:35 06:41

130 157 Rui Silva rodasoutoteam acbf Master 50 Masculino 04:27:22 +02:24:35 06:41
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

131 140 Maurício silva ovar roda Junior Masculino 04:39:27 +02:36:40 06:59

132 146 Ernesto Tavares ovar roda Sub 23 Masculino 04:39:27 +02:36:40 06:59

133 111 João Simões individual Master 50 Masculino 04:41:34 +02:38:47 07:02

134 120 Carlos Marques individual Master 60 Masculino 04:41:34 +02:38:48 07:02

135 53 Rui Alves individual Elite Masculino 04:44:22 +02:41:35 07:07

136 52 Ricardo Silva individual Elite Masculino 04:44:22 +02:41:35 07:07

137 63 Eduardo Pereira individual Master 30 Masculino 04:44:23 +02:41:37 07:07

138 137 Rúben David Almeida Nunes os resistentes Elite Masculino 04:55:27 +02:52:41 07:23

139 170 Mário Godinho individual Master 40 Masculino 04:55:29 +02:52:43 07:23
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Start 13,6ºC 100%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 13,6ºC 100%14:26

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 2 Raquel Queirós MMR Elite Feminino 02:34:16 +31:30 03:51

2 31 Carla Vieira Carpa Elite Feminino 02:53:41 +50:54 04:21

3 127 Carla Alexandra Silva Azevedo Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Elite Feminino 03:17:09 +01:14:22 04:56

4 134 Paula Ferreira Os Lobos do Pedal / Dom Pipas Elite Feminino 03:28:24 +01:25:38 05:13

Elite Masculino
1 29 JOAO GOMES Bussula BTT/PEIXOVAR Elite Masculino 02:02:46 +00:00 03:04

2 41 Marcelo Almeida INDELAGUE / NAC BIKE TEAM Elite Masculino 02:18:12 +15:26 03:27

3 10 Bruno Silva Aztrail Bike team Elite Masculino 02:19:25 +16:39 03:29

4 49 Carlos Miguel Silva Santos Individual Elite Masculino 02:21:45 +18:59 03:33

5 48 Antonio Augusto Cirne Tavares Individual Elite Masculino 02:21:50 +19:04 03:33

6 50 Jose Tavares Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:01 +21:15 03:36

7 12 Fábio Lopes Aztrail bike team Elite Masculino 02:27:09 +24:23 03:41

8 51 Marcelo Sousa Individual Elite Masculino 02:30:07 +27:20 03:45

9 1 Rafael Silva EFAPEL Elite Masculino 02:34:17 +31:30 03:51

10 11 Daniel Fortuna Aztrail bike team Elite Masculino 02:50:47 +48:01 04:16

11 55 Tiago Rocha Individual Elite Masculino 02:51:53 +49:07 04:18

12 54 Tiago Monteiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:54:30 +51:43 04:22

13 46 Abílio Costa Individual Elite Masculino 03:09:51 +01:07:05 04:45

14 47 André Moreira Individual Elite Masculino 03:44:27 +01:41:41 05:37

15 5 Paulo Sérgio AZA - Bike Team Elite Masculino 04:09:17 +02:06:30 06:14

16 136 Carlos Alberto Fernandes Antão Os Resistentes Elite Masculino 04:22:06 +02:19:19 06:33

17 53 Rui Alves Individual Elite Masculino 04:44:22 +02:41:35 07:07

18 52 Ricardo Silva Individual Elite Masculino 04:44:22 +02:41:35 07:07

19 137 Rúben David Almeida Nunes Os Resistentes Elite Masculino 04:55:27 +02:52:41 07:23

Junior Masculino
1 56 José Paiva Individual Junior Masculino 02:24:52 +22:05 03:37

2 57 Pedro Soares Individual Junior Masculino 02:34:54 +32:08 03:52

3 26 Francisco Ferreira Soares BTT ISOLAMAIS/SPORTAZ Junior Masculino 02:39:17 +36:31 03:59

4 138 Pedro Alexandre Os Trilheiros Junior Masculino 02:56:08 +53:21 04:24

5 153 André Almeida RigorAuto BTT Junior Masculino 03:30:30 +01:27:44 05:16

6 140 Maurício silva Ovar Roda Junior Masculino 04:39:27 +02:36:40 06:59
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Master 30 Masculino
1 30 ZE MARQUES Bussula BTT/PEIXOVAR Master 30 Masculino 02:02:46 03:04

2 79 Tiago pinho Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:14:35 +11:49 03:22

3 76 Samuel Sabença Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:14:55 +12:09 03:22

4 67 Fredo Freitas Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:18:12 +15:26 03:27

5 71 Marco Fonseca Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:22:15 +19:29 03:33

6 61 Daniel Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:24:01 +21:15 03:36

7 17 Emanuel Silva BIKETECH Team Master 30 Masculino 02:27:24 +24:38 03:41

8 39 Xavier Freitas Garagem Paciência Bike Team Master 30 Masculino 02:38:38 +35:52 03:58

9 44 Vítor Paiva INDELAGUE / NAC BIKE TEAM Master 30 Masculino 02:39:16 +36:30 03:59

10 69 Hugo Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:42:43 +39:56 04:04

11 68 Hugo Manuel Marques Santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:44:44 +41:58 04:07

12 58 Artur Estrela Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:45:54 +43:08 04:09

13 66 Fábio Pascoal Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:45:54 +43:08 04:09

14 22 Bruno Pinho BTT Brandoense Master 30 Masculino 02:48:56 +46:10 04:13

15 143 Sandro Almeida Ovar Roda Master 30 Masculino 02:52:48 +50:01 04:19

16 73 Pedro Gomes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:54:17 +51:30 04:21

17 80 Tiago Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:03:34 +01:00:48 04:35

18 62 Duarte Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:03 +01:04:17 04:41

19 72 Nuno Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:21 +01:04:35 04:41

20 43 Paulo Pereira INDELAGUE / NAC BIKE TEAM Master 30 Masculino 03:12:53 +01:10:07 04:49

21 141 Licínio Almeida Ovar Roda Master 30 Masculino 03:13:21 +01:10:35 04:50

22 28 Rui Machado BTTombos Master 30 Masculino 03:13:34 +01:10:48 04:50

23 27 Gonçalo Cardoso BTTombos Master 30 Masculino 03:15:28 +01:12:42 04:53

24 78 Tiago Leite Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:17:01 +01:14:14 04:56

25 64 Emanuel Araújo Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:18:04 +01:15:17 04:57

26 74 Ricardo Simao Jesus Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:28:39 +01:25:53 05:13

27 163 Cláudio Ferreira SOBIdexe Master 30 Masculino 03:30:12 +01:27:25 05:15

28 13 Ricardo Fortuna Aztrail bike team Master 30 Masculino 03:37:59 +01:35:13 05:27

29 165 Nuno Almeida SOBIdexe Master 30 Masculino 03:38:51 +01:36:05 05:28

30 164 Luís Soares SOBIdexe Master 30 Masculino 03:39:20 +01:36:33 05:29

31 38 Fábio Soares Estorolex Master 30 Masculino 03:44:28 +01:41:42 05:37

32 65 Fábio Manuel Rodrigues Teixeira Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:03:51 +02:01:05 06:06

33 70 José Manuel Silva Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:09:40 +02:06:54 06:15

34 6 André Rosa AZA - Bike Team Master 30 Masculino 04:12:01 +02:09:15 06:18

35 142 Nuno Caldeira Ovar Roda Master 30 Masculino 04:27:22 +02:24:35 06:41

36 63 Eduardo Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:44:23 +02:41:37 07:07

Master 40 Masculino
1 159 FERNANDO RIBEIRO RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM Master 40 Masculino 02:09:29 +06:43 03:14

2 86 Bruno Sa Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:06 +07:19 03:15

3 129 José Elisio Gomes Silva Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Master 40 Masculino 02:13:58 +11:11 03:21

4 36 Hélder Rocha DBLBike Master 40 Masculino 02:16:53 +14:07 03:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 09-nov-2022 09:23

Rota do Pao

Rota do Pão d'Ul 2022
Oliveira de Azeméis, PT

30-outubro-2022

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM RREVISED

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



5 160 MIGUEL COUTO RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM Master 40 Masculino 02:17:17 +14:31 03:26

6 130 José Manuel Claro Faria Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Master 40 Masculino 02:19:43 +16:57 03:30

7 162 alexandre humberto fernandes vigario secai\gaiabike\geonerte Master 40 Masculino 02:20:31 +17:45 03:31

8 131 Paulo Jorge Silva Azevedo Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Master 40 Masculino 02:21:32 +18:45 03:32

9 100 Márcio Filipe de Oliveira Santos Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:21:45 +18:59 03:33

10 148 Fernando Freitas Patos-Bravos Lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 02:22:07 +19:21 03:33

11 92 Filipe Tomás Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:23:13 +20:27 03:35

12 89 Eurico Cruz Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:25:48 +23:02 03:39

13 167 António Magalhães Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:53 +31:06 03:51

14 84 André Silva Leite Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:59 +31:13 03:51

15 161 SERGIO VAZ RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM Master 40 Masculino 02:35:14 +32:27 03:53

16 126 Rui Manuel Dias Rocha Nova Bicineves Master 40 Masculino 02:38:25 +35:38 03:58

17 45 Kikas Sousa INDELAGUE / NAC BIKE TEAM Master 40 Masculino 02:39:17 +36:31 03:59

18 90 FILIPE AMORIM Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:41:21 +38:35 04:02

19 103 Paulo Jose Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:46:34 +43:47 04:10

20 23 Eduardo Almeida BTT Brandoense Master 40 Masculino 02:48:56 +46:10 04:13

21 95 Joaquim José da Silva Neves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:50:14 +47:28 04:15

22 102 Nuno Filipe Santos Rocha Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:55:18 +52:31 04:23

23 139 Pedro Silva Os Trilheiros Master 40 Masculino 02:56:08 +53:21 04:24

24 20 Sílvio Santos Binde pá Festa Master 40 Masculino 02:59:13 +56:26 04:29

25 87 Carlos Ranzal Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:00:53 +58:06 04:31

26 156 Valdemar Machado RodaSoutoTeam ACBF Master 40 Masculino 03:01:24 +58:38 04:32

27 149 Luis Henriques Patos-Bravos Lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:10:35 +01:07:48 04:46

28 88 Eduardo jorge Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:10:49 +01:08:03 04:46

29 145 Marco Almeida Ovar Roda Master 40 Masculino 03:13:21 +01:10:34 04:50

30 124 Miguel Costa Marretas Team Master 40 Masculino 03:15:21 +01:12:34 04:53

31 33 Filipe Esteves CDC São Martinho da Gândara Master 40 Masculino 03:15:22 +01:12:35 04:53

32 91 Filipe Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:19:46 +01:16:59 05:00

33 104 Ruben Guedes Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:21:01 +01:18:15 05:02

34 14 Filipe Pinho Aztrail Bike Team Master 40 Masculino 03:21:04 +01:18:18 05:02

35 85 Bruno Andrade Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:26:16 +01:23:29 05:09

36 106 Sergio Marques Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:28:39 +01:25:53 05:13

37 83 Andre Miguel Brito Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:28:40 +01:25:53 05:13

38 125 Hilário Maciel Martins Museu Desportivo/ACRA Running Master 40 Masculino 03:29:06 +01:26:19 05:14

39 107 Tino silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:29:06 +01:26:20 05:14

40 101 Nuno Anjos Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:29:58 +01:27:11 05:15

41 96 Jorge Cabral Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:35:07 +01:32:21 05:23

42 99 José Rui Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:35:56 +01:33:10 05:24

43 150 Roberto Leite Patos-Bravos Lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:47:08 +01:44:22 05:41

44 147 Carlos Martins Patos-Bravos Lumimolde Master 40 Masculino 03:47:08 +01:44:22 05:41

45 9 José Andrade AZA - Bike Team Master 40 Masculino 03:53:51 +01:51:05 05:51

46 155 Leandro Resende RodaSoutoTeam ACBF Master 40 Masculino 04:02:11 +01:59:24 06:03

47 144 Barnabé Almeida Ovar Roda Master 40 Masculino 04:02:11 +01:59:25 06:03

48 8 António Pinho AZA - Bike Team Master 40 Masculino 04:12:01 +02:09:15 06:18

49 94 João Bastos Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:17:19 +02:14:33 06:26
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50 170 Mário Godinho Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:55:29 +02:52:43 07:23

Master 50 Masculino

1 132 Vasco Gomes Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Master 50 Masculino 02:17:17 +14:30 03:26

2 18 Celso Valente BIKETECH Team Master 50 Masculino 02:21:50 +19:04 03:33

3 21 Arlindo Ferreira Bits&Bikes Master 50 Masculino 02:24:30 +21:43 03:37

4 15 Nuno Almeida Aztrail Bike Team Master 50 Masculino 02:28:28 +25:42 03:43

5 109 Alfredo Nogueira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:33:47 +31:00 03:51

6 152 David Siva Peruf race team Master 50 Masculino 02:35:44 +32:57 03:54

7 116 Mário Fernandes Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:48:40 +45:54 04:13

8 115 MANUEL ANTONIO MONTEIRO 
VICENTE Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:07:01 +01:04:15 04:41

9 112 Jorge Silva Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:08:53 +01:06:06 04:43

10 34 António Fernandes CHETO CORPORATION Master 50 Masculino 03:11:13 +01:08:26 04:47

11 135 Luis Cordeiro Os Lobos do Pedal / Dom Pipas Master 50 Masculino 03:28:24 +01:25:38 05:13

12 114 jose martins Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:33:25 +01:30:39 05:20

13 118 Pedro Madail Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:35:06 +01:32:20 05:23

14 117 Pedro Grego Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:39:25 +01:36:39 05:29

15 157 Rui Silva RodaSoutoTeam ACBF Master 50 Masculino 04:27:22 +02:24:35 06:41

16 111 João Simões Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:41:34 +02:38:47 07:02

Master 60 Masculino
1 166 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team Master 60 Masculino 02:36:33 +33:47 03:55

2 133 José Manuel Costa Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot 
Work

Master 60 Masculino 02:38:03 +35:17 03:57

3 119 Carlos Alberto dos Santos Pereira Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:11:19 +01:08:32 04:47

4 120 Carlos Marques Individual Master 60 Masculino 04:41:34 +02:38:48 07:02

Sub 23 Masculino
1 122 Bruno Mouta Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:27:00 +24:14 03:41

2 4 Pedro Andrade EFAPEL CYCLING TEAM Sub 23 Masculino 02:39:16 +36:30 03:59

3 3 António Ferreira Kelly /Simoldes /UDO Sub 23 Masculino 02:39:17 +36:30 03:59

4 146 Ernesto Tavares Ovar Roda Sub 23 Masculino 04:39:27 +02:36:40 06:59
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